

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 196/2018

Gopal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mayank Kumar Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, Dy.G.A

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**05/02/2024**

Four weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the appellant to file paper book.

List on 06.03.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J