


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 196/2018

Gopal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudesh Saini, Addl.G.A. with
Mr. Vibhor Arora, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

27/05/2025

The appellant is in custody for a period of more than 10 years. The appeal of 2018, is ripe for hearing. However, none appears on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, put up after summer vacation.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Ritu/Tahir/25