


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 196/2018

Gopal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/08/2025

The appellant is in custody for a period of ten years, seven months and nineteen days. The appeal is of 2018, ripe for hearing. However, no-one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, put up after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

DIKSHA MISHRA /50