


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 196/2018

Gopal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mayank Choudhary with
Ms. Pooja Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure family status of the appellant, his criminal antecedents, his parole record as also his jail conduct.

List the matter on 27.02.2026 at top of the list under 'hearing' category as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/80