


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 196/2018

Gopal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mayank Kumar Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/03/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted a week's further time to ensure compliance of the order dated 27.02.2026.

List the matter on 06.04.2026 as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/101